1. The Mystical Trophy -

MADRAS RACE CLUB

MADRAS RACES 2024/2025
STH DAY, SATURDAY, 28TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(About) 1100 metres.

HANDICAPS

and over (40 to 59 Eligible

85) GOLDEN MARINA
84) WIND SYMBOL
81) TURF MELODY
79) PINK JASMINE
76) SECRET PEARL
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62

61.

60

59
57.5

Outstation Horses are Eligible.
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. The Chaitanya Ratham Handicap -
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(About) 1200 metres.

72)
70)
69)
67)
65)

OPUS ONE

DARK SON

CONSTANT VARIABLE
SONIC DASH

FUN STORM

55.
54.

54
53
52

5
5

(
(
(
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A handicap for Horses rated 60 to 85, 5 years old

64)
64)
64)
62)
61)

KINGS WALK
PROPOSED
TYCOONIST
RAYS OF SUN
ROYAL BARON

to 39 Eligible)

65) CYNOSURE

65) FUN STORM

64) PROPOSED

62) RAYS OF SUN

62) SEEKING THE STARS
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. The Storm Cat Handica

Eligible)

( 64) KINGS WALK

( 62) KING'S BATTALION
( 61) ROYAL BARON

( 60) GOLDEN WARRIOR

. The Bugs Bunny Handicap -

60
60

59.
58.
58.
62) SPIRIT OF THE ROSE 58.

62
61

60.

60

(About) 1400 metres.
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60)
58)
58)
57)
56)
54)

- (About) 1600 metres.

CELESTE

ASPIRA
SENSIBILITY

GOLD RIDE

HAWK OF THE WIND
LADY WONDER

( 59) LOCH LOMOND

( 58) QUEEN ANULA

( 52) EXCELLENT STAR
( 51) SWEET FRAGRANCE

A handica

57.
56.
56.

56

55.
54.

for Horses rated 40 to 65

59.

59
56

55.

5
5
5

5
5

5

5
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52)
51)
48)
48)
48)

51.
51.
51.
50.
50
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A handicap for Horses rated 40 to 65 ( 20

( 46) ELEMENT

RAFFINATO 53.5
WINDSOR WALK 53
DEAR LADY 51.5
GROOVIN 51.5
PRECIOUS GIFT 51.5
20 to 39
( 50) HONOURABLE LADY 55
53
50

( 40) KINGS RETURN

Eligible)

42) BLUEMED

40) BLUE EYED BOY
40) CROWN DRIVE
40) KINGS RETURN
35) WISAKA

34) ROYAL CHIVALRY
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60.
59.
59.
59.

57

56.
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FLOURISH (late CITY OF TURMERIC)

. The Good Luck Handicap -

(About)
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1200 metres.

32)
32)
31)
30)
30)
28)

KING O STAR
ROYAL NOBILITY
ARIKATTU
*FLOURISH
KING'S GUARDIAN
GINGERSNAP

A handicap

55.
55.

55

54.
54.
53.

for Horses rated 20 to 45,

5
5

(8}

old and over ( 0 to 19 Eligible)

( 45) BE CALM
45) CHOICE

43) GREY BEAUTY
43) PREAKNESS

42) FIRST MISSILE
42) GAJABO GRANDE
42) HELEN OF TROY
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40) GREELEY

58
58
57
56

55.
54.
54.

54
53

(6}
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old and over
( 25) KALLANIA

( 24) RINELLO
( 24) SILVER SOUL

KALYANI MUSLR (late TOUCH OF FURY)
+ Excluded from Elimination

24th September, 2024

60.5 ( 40) LEBUA
60.5 ( 40) SINATRA
59.5 ( 38) DAZZLING PRINCESS
59.5 ( 36) ACANTHA
43) PRICELESS BEAUTY 59.5 ( 35) SUNNY ISLES
59 ( 33) KNOTTY POWER
59 ( 33) MR STARC
59 ( 32) ROYAL NOBILITY
58 + ( 30) EMPEROR CHARMAVAT
. The Garden City Handicap - (About) 1600 metres.
62 ( 24) SUNCHE DREAMS
( 24) GLORIOUS EVENSONG 61.5 ( 22) DESERT FORCE
61.5 ( 21) ABILITARE
61.5 ( 21) SENSATIONS

61.
60.

60
60

5
5

(
(
(
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27)
27)
27)
26)
21)

30)
30)
29)
28)
28)
27)
27)
27)
24)

A handicap for Horses

17)
16)
10)

1)

A handicap for Horses rated 20 to 45 ( 0 to 19

CLOUD JUMPER 53
ECLIPSE AWARD 53
REET PETITE 53
LUMIERE 52.5
ABILITARE 50

4 years

LORD OF THE TURF 53

PRESTO POWER
HAPPINESS

53
52.5

SANTAMARINA STAR 52

UGLY TRUTH
DESERT STAR
ECLIPSE AWARD
ETERNAL PEARL
RINELLO

rated 00 to 25,

52
51.5
51.
51.5
50

(8}

4 years

*KALYANI MUSLR
MEMORY LANE
ROYAL SUPREMACY
LADY ZEEN

.VINCENT DHANARAJ

HANDICAPPER
MADRAS RACE CLUB

Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 25th September, 2024

58
57.5
54.5
50



